
 

Attachment F 
Ecosystems 





Limit of Study
Bellevue Way

B1181

B2053

B2016

B1185

B2166 B2183

B2075

B2004

B2048

B2043

B2042

B2257

B2241

B2011

B2251

B2022

B2140

B2084

B2104

B1197

B2277

B2178

B2072

B2063

B2040

B2023

B2135

B2041

B2117

B2144

B2252

B2119

B2211

B2035

B2263

B2038

B2259

B2060B2050

B2055

B2051

B2210

B9819

B2281

B2095

B2149

B2246

B2273

B2061

B2275

B2255

B2066

B2170
B2130

B2129

B2280

B2120

B2021

B2105

B2024

B2228

B2177

B2068

B2103

B1187

B2089

B2181

B2102

B2150

B2240

B2010

B2026

B2163

B2059

B2234

B2049

B2078

B2172
B2216

B2137

B2025

B2237

B2116

B2179
B2274

B2028

B2182

B2238

B2261

B2056

B2142

B2133

B2080

B2160

B2220

B2009

B2110

B1184

B2093

B2033

B2032

B2192

B2303

B2174

B2046

B2087

B2067

B2267

B1183
B2074

B2153

B2180

B1200

B2037

B1193

B2020

B2070

B9821

B2204

B1205

B2031

B2007

B2015

B9820

B2088

B2126

B2124

B2235

B2191

B2034

B2047

B2045

B2073

B1196

B2019

B2242

B2236

B2081

B2027

B2157

B2071

B2110

B2030

B2057

B2036

B2082

B2058B1189

B2230

B2131

B2146

B2044

B2271

B2186

B2185

B2029

B2076

B1198

B2218
B2108

B2225

B2262

B2015

B2017

B2254

B2195

B2065

B2012

B2006
B2109

B2223

B2039

B2193

B2094

B6005

B2115 B2161

B1180 B2101

B2265B2054

B2224

B6215

B2018

B1206

B2152

112TH AVE SE

SE
 3

0T
H

 P
L

111TH AVE SE

112TH AVE SE
SE

 3
1S

T 
ST

SE
 2

9T
H

 P
L

SE
 2

8T
H 

PL

SE
 2

7T
H

 P
L

SE
 3

0T
H

 S
T

SE
 2

5T
H

 S
T

113TH AVE SE

BELLEVUE WAY SE

SE
 3

0T
H

 S
T

SE
 2

6T
H

 S
T

I-90 Mercer Slough
Interpretive
Center Pond

I-90 Mercer Slough
East Meadow

I-90 Mercer
Slough
Phase 1

Marriott
Mitigation

Site 2

WR-1/2--Mercer
Slough Wetland

MERCER SLOUGH EAST

§̈¦5

§̈¦405

§̈¦90

¿À520

Lake 
Washington

Lake 
Sammamish

SeattleSeattle

BellevueBellevue

RedmondRedmond

At-Grade Route
Elevated Route

! ! ! ! Retained-Cut Route
! ! ! ! Retained-Fill Route

Tunnel Route
ROW
Construction Footprint
Wetland
Wetland Buffer
Wetland Mitigation Site (WSDOT)
Stream Buffer
Open Channel
Piped Stream
Parcel with MapID
Operational Wetland Impact
Construction Wetland Impact
Operational Wetland Buffer Impact
Construction Wetland Buffer Impact
Existing Pavement to be Removed

Exhibit F-1a
Proposed Refinements
Wetland and Wetland Buffer
Impacts

SEPA Addendum
East Link Project

Aerial Photo: Sound Transit (2009)

0 200100 Feet

±



Limit of Study
Bellevue Way

Limit of Study
112th Avenue SE

B2313

B2344

B2323
B3008

B2307

B2309

B4027

B2400

B2319

B2395

B2404

B2358

B2004

B2301

B4007

B2299

B2362

B2257

B3000

B2337

B2351

B2277

B2340

B2294

B4035

B2291

B2348

B2397

B2413

B2296

B2421

B4001

B2306

B3002

B2263

B2259

B3083

B2295

B3003

B2281

B2304

B2273

B2285

B2275

B2255

B2330

B2300

B2372

B2345

B2280

B2418

B2317

B4002

B2293

B2422

B2365

B2369

B3103

B2381

B2352

B2310

B4003

B2346

B2326

B2414

B4006

B4054

B2274

B2314

B2261

B3010

B4046

B2333

B2353

B2359

B2375

B4004

B3127

B2347 B2389

B2386

B2336

B2290

B2303

B2267

B2357

B2401

B2385

B2312

B3097

B4005

B3092

B2411

B2297

B2356

B2379

B2408

B2406

B2236

B3001

B2298

B2371
B2324

B3004

B2393

B2332

B2417

B2271

B2284

B2288

B2407

B2305

B2361

B2262

B2289
B4000B2384

B2367

B2392

B2378

B3110

B2265

B2308

SE
 2

1S
T 

ST

109TH AVE SE

BELLEVUE WAY SE

108TH AVE SE

114TH AVE SE

107TH AVE SE

SE
 2

4T
H

 P
L

112TH AVE SE

SE
 2

3R
D

 S
T

109TH AVE SE

I-90 Mercer
Slough Winter's

Pond Site

WR-1/2--Mercer
Slough Wetland

MERCER SLOUGH WEST

§̈¦5

§̈¦405

§̈¦90

¿À520

Lake 
Washington

Lake 
Sammamish

SeattleSeattle

BellevueBellevue

RedmondRedmond

At-Grade Route
Elevated Route

! ! ! ! Retained-Cut Route
! ! ! ! Retained-Fill Route

Tunnel Route
ROW
Construction Footprint
Wetland
Wetland Buffer
Wetland Mitigation Site (WSDOT)
Stream Buffer
Open Channel
Piped Stream
Parcel with MapID
Operational Wetland Impact
Construction Wetland Impact
Operational Wetland Buffer Impact
Construction Wetland Buffer Impact
Existing Pavement to be Removed

Exhibit F-1b
Proposed Refinements
Wetland and Wetland Buffer
Impacts

SEPA Addendum
East Link Project

Aerial Photo: Sound Transit (2009)

0 200100 Feet

±



B5021

B5042

B5028

B5053

B4027

B4017

B7000

B5001

B4067

B6479

B4085

B4052

B2004

B3357

B4062

B4007

B5050

B5025

B5041

B4073

B5034

B5023

B5048

B5051

B4031

B4086

B5006

B4077

B4082

B4051

B7003

B4036

B5046

B4035

B5029

B4024

B4089

B5033

B4069

B4065

B5016B4039

B4012

B5003

B5044

B4055

B5047

B5020

C2000

B4023

B4049

B4088

B3347

B4078

B3451

B4053

B5035

B5045

B4041

B5022

B5008

B4050

B4045

B5011

B4043

B5037

B5012

B4063

B4060

B4087

B5026
B5013

B4070

B4083

B5039

B5019

B4028

B4061

B5009

B5014

B5010

B5000

B4006

B4054

B4047

B4040

B4046

B4072

B7001

B4004 B4009

B4066

B4029

B5002

B4037

B3332

B4058

B4010

B5036

B4075

B5049

B4081

B5024
B5032

B5005
B4042

B5052

B5017

B5030

B4005

B4048

B5015

B4016

B5007

B4022

B4033

B5038

B5040

B4068

B5031

B4064

B4084

B5018

B4074

B5043

B4076
B4034

B4056

B6375

B4079

B4025

B3462

B5027

B4071

B5004

B7004

B7002

B4080

SE
 8

TH
 S

T

110TH AVE SE

109TH AVE SE

111TH AVE SE

SE 9TH ST

111TH PL SE

109TH AVE SE

112TH AVE SE

SE
 9

TH
 S

T

114TH 
AVE SE

SE 
10TH 

PL

109TH AVE SE

SE 
15

TH 

ST

BELLEFIELD PARK 
LN

BELLEFIELD PARK LN

SE 10TH
 ST

WR-14--Bellefield
Park Lane Wetland

WR-3--Sturtevant
Creek Wetland

WR-1/2--Mercer
Slough Wetland

MERCER SLOUGH EAST

MERCER SLOUGH WEST

§̈¦5

§̈¦405

§̈¦90

¿À520

Lake 
Washington

Lake 
Sammamish

SeattleSeattle

BellevueBellevue

RedmondRedmond

At-Grade Route
Elevated Route

! ! ! ! Retained-Cut Route
! ! ! ! Retained-Fill Route

Tunnel Route
ROW
Construction Footprint
Wetland
Wetland Buffer
Wetland Mitigation Site (WSDOT)
Stream Buffer
Open Channel
Piped Stream
Parcel with MapID
Operational Wetland Impact
Construction Wetland Impact
Operational Wetland Buffer Impact
Construction Wetland Buffer Impact
Existing Pavement to be Removed

Exhibit F-1c
Proposed Refinements
Wetland and Wetland Buffer
Impacts

SEPA Addendum
East Link Project

Aerial Photo: Sound Transit (2009)

0 200100 Feet

±



Lake
Was h ing ton

Wilburton
Park & Ride

§̈405

§̈90

Mercer Slough

M e
rce

r S
lou

gh
 W

est

South
Bellevue
Station

Additional 
wetlands
may be 
present 
in this area

South
Bellevue
Park & Ride

B E L L E V U E

B E A U X  A R T S

Sturtevant Creek Kelsey Creek

Merc
er

 S
lou

gh
 E

a s
t

118TH AVE SE

108TH AVE SE

104TH AVE SE

SE 6TH ST

11
2T

H 
AV

E 
SE

BELLEVUE WAY SE

SE 8TH ST

LAKE HILLS CONNECTOR RD

BELLEVUE WAY SE

SE 25TH ST

106TH AVE SE

SE 34TH ST

SE 8TH ST

123RD AVE SE

112TH AVE SE

MERCER 
SLOUGH
NATURE 

PARK

MERCER 
SLOUGH
NATURE 

PARK

SURREY
DOWNS

Former BNSF Railway Corridor

Former BNSF Railway Corridor

WR-1/2
Mercer Slough
Wetland

I-90 Mercer Slough
Winters Pond Wetland
Mitigation Site

I-90 Mercer Slough
East Meadow Wetland
Mitigation Site

I-90 Mercer Slough
Interpretive Center Pond
Wetland Mitigation Site

I-90 Mercer 
Slough Phase 1
Wetland 
Mitigation Site

I-90 Seismic
Retrofit Wetland
Mitigation Site

WR-14
Bellefield Park
Lane Wetlands 

WR-5
118th Ave SE 
Wetland

WR-4
Mercer Slough 
I-90 Wetland

WR-3
Sturtevant 
Creek Wetland

WR-16
Hilton Stormwater Pond

Marriott Wetland 
Mitigation Site 3

Marriott Wetland
Mitigation Site 2

Limit of StudyBellevue Way

Limit of StudyBellevue Way

Limit of Study112th Avenue SE

At-Grade Route
Elevated Route

! ! ! ! Retained-Cut Route
! ! ! ! Retained-Fill Route

Tunnel Route

Proposed Station
City Limits

0 0.25 Mile§ Source: Data from City of Bellevue (2005), King County (2006), NWI USFWS (2006) modified by CH2M HILL; CH2M HILL (2007).

Exhibit F2a
Vegetation/High-Value Wildlife
Habitat, Aquatic Habitat, and Wetlands
SEPA Addendum
East Link Project

Open Channel
Piped Stream
Riparian Forest
Urban Mostly Vegetated-
Coniferous Forest
Urban Mostly Vegetated-
Deciduous Forest
Urban Mostly Vegetated-
Mixed Forest
Wetland
Existing Mitigation Site
Wetland/Stream Buffer


	CS_SEPA_Wetland_WetlandBuffer_Impacts_1
	CS_SEPA_Wetland_WetlandBuffer_Impacts_2
	CS_SEPA_Wetland_WetlandBuffer_Impacts_3
	CS_SEPA_ExF-01_Wetland_WetlandBuffer_Impacts.pdf
	CS_SEPA_Wetland_WetlandBuffer_Impacts_1
	CS_SEPA_Wetland_WetlandBuffer_Impacts_2
	CS_SEPA_Wetland_WetlandBuffer_Impacts_3




